

Nos. 02-1674 and 02-1675

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SENATOR MITCH MCCONNELL, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *et al.*,
Appellees.

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *et al.*,
Appellees.

On Appeals from the
United States District Court
for the District of Columbia

INTERVENOR-APPELLEES' RESPONSE
TO JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENTS

ROGER M. WITTEN
WILMER, CUTLER &
PICKERING
*399 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022
(212) 230-8800*

SETH P. WAXMAN
Counsel of Record
RANDOLPH D. MOSS
ERIC J. MOGILNICKI
EDWARD C. DUMONT
PAUL R.Q. WOLFSON
WILMER, CUTLER &
PICKERING
*2445 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 663-6000*

Additional counsel listed on inside cover

BURT NEUBORNE
FREDERICK A.O. SCHWARZ, JR.
BRENNAN CENTER FOR
JUSTICE
*161 Avenue of the Americas, 12th
Floor
New York, NY 10013*

DAVID J. HARTH
CHARLES G. CURTIS, JR.
MICHELLE M. UMBERGER
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE &
MCAULIFFE LLP
*One East Main Street, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53703*

BRADLEY S. PHILLIPS
MUNGER, TOLLES &
OLSON LLP
*355 South Grand Ave.
35th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071*

E. JOSHUA ROSENKRANZ
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE &
MCAULIFFE LLP
*120 West 45th Street
New York, NY 10036*

ALAN B. MORRISON
SCOTT L. NELSON
PUBLIC CITIZEN LITIGATION
GROUP
*1600 20th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009*

MICHAEL D. LEFFEL
ANJA L. MANUEL
A. KRISAN PATTERSON
JENNIFER L. MUELLER
STACY E. BECK
JERROD C. PATTERSON
WILMER, CUTLER &
PICKERING
*2445 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037*

FRED WERTHEIMER
ALEXANDRA EDSALL
DEMOCRACY 21
*1825 Eye Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20006*

TREVOR POTTER
GLEN M. SHOR
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
*1101 Connecticut Ave., NW
Suite 330
Washington, D.C. 20036*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. Appellants Fail to Raise Justiciable or Substantial Questions With Respect to Any “Advance Notice” Requirement in BCRA Section 212	3
II. Appellants Fail to Raise Justiciable or Substantial Questions With Respect to the Coordination Provisions of BCRA Sections 211 and 214	5
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	7, 12
<i>Clark v. Valeo</i> , 559 F.2d 642 (D.C. Cir.), <i>aff'd</i> , 431 U.S. 950 (1977).....	10
<i>Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee v. FEC</i> , 518 U.S. 604 (1996).....	11
<i>Delta Air Lines, Inc. v. August</i> , 450 U.S. 346 (1981).....	6
<i>Dothard v. Rawlinson</i> , 433 U.S. 321 (1977).....	6
<i>FCC v. ITT World Communications, Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 463 (1984).....	10
<i>FEC v. Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee</i> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001).....	7, 11, 12
<i>Martin Tractor Co. v. FEC</i> , 627 F.2d 375 (D.C. Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 449 U.S. 954 (1980).....	9
<i>New Mexicans for Bill Richardson v. Gonzales</i> , 64 F.3d 1495 (10th Cir. 1995).....	9
<i>Nixon v. Administrator of General Services</i> , 433 U.S. 425 (1977).....	9
<i>Perez v. Ledesma</i> , 401 U.S. 82 (1971).....	3
<i>Public Citizen Health Research Group v. FDA</i> , 740 F.2d 21 (D.C. Cir. 1984).....	9
<i>Public Service Commission v. Brashear Freight Lines, Inc.</i> , 306 U.S. 204 (1939).....	3
<i>Renne v. Geary</i> , 501 U.S. 312 (1991).....	4, 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>United States v. United Foods, Inc.</i> , 533 U.S. 405 (2001).....	6
<i>Virginia v. American Booksellers Association</i> , 484 U.S. 383 (1988).....	4
<i>Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc. v. Paradise</i> , 138 F.3d 1183 (7th Cir. 1998).....	4
CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND REGULATIONS	
Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002, Pub. L. No. 107-155, 116 Stat. 81	
§ 201.....	3
§ 202.....	5
§ 211.....	<i>passim</i>
§ 212.....	<i>passim</i>
§ 214.....	<i>passim</i>
§ 214(a).....	12
§ 214(b).....	2, 7, 9
§ 214(c).....	2, 8, 10
§ 401.....	3
§ 403(a).....	10
§ 403(a)(3).....	1
§ 403(a)(4).....	1
§ 403(b).....	1
Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, Pub. L. No. 92-225, 86 Stat. 3	
2 U.S.C. § 434(f).....	3
2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(7)(B)(i).....	12
Administrative Procedure Act, Pub. L. No. 103-272, 80 Stat. 392	
5 U.S.C. § 701 <i>et seq.</i>	8, 9
11 C.F.R. § 100.23 (2002).....	7
65 Fed. Reg. 76138 (Dec. 6, 2000).....	7
66 Fed. Reg. 23537 (May 9, 2001).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
68 Fed. Reg. 404 (Jan. 3, 2003) (to be codified at 11 C.F.R. § 109.10).....	4
68 Fed. Reg. 421 (Jan. 3, 2003).....	8
68 Fed. Reg. 455 (Jan. 3, 2003).....	11
148 Cong. Rec. S2144 (daily ed. Mar. 20, 2002)	7
148 Cong. Rec. S2145 (daily ed. Mar. 20, 2002)	7, 11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(a)(1)	1

MISCELLANEOUS

Statement of Reasons of Commissioner Thomas & Chairman McDonald in <i>In re The Coalition, et al.</i> , MUR 4624 (FEC Sept. 7, 2001)	7
Statement of Reasons of Commissioners Thomas and McDonald in <i>In re Republicans for Clean Air</i> , MUR 4982 (FEC Apr. 23, 2002)	7
